GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3306
ANSWERED ON 20™ MARCH, 2025

DHUBRI-PHULBARI BRIDGE PROJECT

3306. Md. Rakibul Hussain:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the current status and the projected timeline for the completion of the Dhubri-Phulbari Bridge project; and

(b) whether the Government can provide the timeline and roadmap for the completion of the three thousand kilometers of new National Highways proposed by Assam Public Works Department, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) As on 10.03.2025, the physical progress of the Dhubri-Phulbari Bridge Project is 58.57% and scheduled date of completion of the Project is 12.09.2028.

(b) Works on notified National Highways (NHs), including capacity augmentation under various schemes, are undertaken based on traffic density, road conditions, inter-se priority and synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan. A total of 1867 Km of National Highways is under the jurisdiction of Assam Public Works Department (NH Works). Currently, 14 NH projects of Assam PWD covering a length of 133 km, with an estimated cost of Rs. 2,129 crore, are in progress in Assam. Of these, 15 km have been completed. The projects are at different stages of construction and are expected to be completed in phases by the Financial year 2027-28.
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